presented as if the merger had occurred on the first day of the period (i.e., October 1, 2005). The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated
balance sheet gives effect to the transaction as if it occurred on September 30, 2006. The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial
data are based on estimates and assumptions, which are preliminary and subject to change, as set forth in the notes to such statements and which
are provided for information purposes only. The unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial data are not necessarily indicative of the
financial position or operating results that would have been achieved had the merger been consummated as of the dates indicated, nor are they
necessarily indicative of future financial position or operating results. This information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and related notes of Indevus and Valera included in or incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

26

Edgar Filing: INDEVUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Amounts in thousands except share data)

As of September 30, 2006
Historical Pro forma

Indevus Valera Adjustments Combined
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 70,169 $ 15,891 $ �  $ 86,060
Marketable securities 5,956 2,982 �  8,938
Accounts receivable, net 2,851 2,311 �  5,162
Inventories 1,628 5,569 950(C) 8,147
Prepaid and other current assets 2,598 841 �  3,439

Total current assets 83,202 27,594 950 111,746
Property and equipment, net 880 7,513 405(C) 8,798
Insurance claim receivable 1,258 �  �  1,258
Prepaid debt issuance costs 1,183 �  �  1,183
Inventories 3,293 �  3,293
Intangible assets, �  473 31,577(A) 32,050
Other assets 2,491 169 1,200(C) 3,860
Goodwill �  �  7,277(E) 7,277

Total assets $ 92,307 $ 35,749 $ 41,409 $ 169,465

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 2,917 $ 3,233 $ �  $ 6,150
Accrued expenses 11,026 2,314 11,806(F),(G) 25,146
Accrued interest 950 �  �  950
Deferred revenue 13,433 �  �  13,433
Capital lease obligations�current �  11 �  11

Total current liabilities 28,326 5,558 11,806 45,690
Convertible notes 72,000 �  �  72,000
Deferred revenue 114,041 300 (200)(C) 114,141
Capital lease obligations�long term �  15 �  15
Other 2,144 �  150(C) 2,294
Minority interest 126 �  �  126

STOCKHOLDERS� DEFICIT
Convertible preferred stock
Series B 3,000 �  �  3,000
Series C 500 �  �  500
Common stock, $.001 par value 15 (15)(H) 56

�  �  17(H) 17
Additional paid-in-capital 344,789 79,060 (79,060)(H) 344,789

�  �  103,463(H) 103,463
�  �  4,164(H) 4,164

Accumulated deficit (472,675) (49,199) 49,199(H) (472,675)
�  �  (40,000)(I) (40,000)
�  �  (6,894)(F),(G) (6,894)
�  �  (1,220)(J) (1,220)

Edgar Filing: INDEVUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 48

Total stockholders� deficit (124,330) 29,876 29,653 (64,801)

Total liabilities and stockholders� deficit $ 92,307 $ 35,749 $ 41,409 $ 169,465

27

Edgar Filing: INDEVUS PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Amounts in thousands except share data)

For the year ended September 30, 2006
Historical Pro forma

Indevus Valera Adjustments Combined
Revenues:
Product revenue $ 26,738 $ 19,814 $ �  $ 46,552
Contract and license fees 23,714 124 �  23,838

Total revenues 50,452 19,938 �  70,390
Costs and Expenses:
Cost of product revenue 19,692 5,180 3,078(B),(D) 27,950
Research and development 43,203 7,233 �  50,436
Marketing, general and administrative 36,009 19,249 �  55,258

Total costs and expenses 98,904 31,662 3,078 133,644
Loss from operations (48,452) (11,724) (3,078) (63,254)
Investment income 3,505 �  �  3,505
Interest expense (5,170) 750 �  (4,420)
Minority interest and other (437) �  �  (437)

Loss before income taxes (50,554) (10,974) (3,078) (64,606)
Provision for income taxes �  59 �  (K) 59

Net loss $ (50,554) $ (11,033) $ (3,078) $ (64,665)

Net loss per common share, basic and diluted $ (1.02) $ (1.08) $ (0.19) $ (0.98)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic and diluted 49,411 10,236 16,587(L) 65,998
Note 1:

The allocation of the purchase price is preliminary and is based upon a preliminary valuation of tangible and intangible assets acquired and
liabilities assumed. The purchase price allocation included within these unaudited pro forma combined consolidated financial statements is based
upon a preliminary estimated purchase price of approximately $111.3 million. The exchange ratio for the merger will be determined shortly